#### 506941711 10/26/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6988548

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT OLSON	10/23/2021
DESHKA OLSON	10/23/2021
WAYNE PROVOST	10/21/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NO GAG DIP & DAB, LLC	
Street Address:	1934 VACATION LANE	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	r: UTAH	
Postal Code:	84780	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17315164

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (385)501-4989

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: DCONKLIN@KMCLAW.COM

DAVID R. CONKLIN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 301 N. 200 EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 3A

Address Line 4: ST. GEORGE, UTAH 84770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30973.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. CONKLIN
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. CONKLIN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=30973.5 Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=30973.5 Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057912 FRAME: 0574 506941711

Assign	ment of Rights, Tit	le and Interest in Inve	ntion	Docket No. 30973.5
This is an As	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):			
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent App	olication Serial No.	17/315,164	1
	United States Provisiona	l Patent Application Serial No.		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
Title of the Invention  COMPOSITION AND THERAPY FOR TREATMENT OF GAG REFLEXES				
Inventors (ass	aignors)			
	Name		Address	***************************************
Robert Olson		2 Peak View Dr., Salmon, Idaho 83467		
Deshka Olson 2 Pe		2 Peak View Dr., Salmon, Idaho 83467		
Wayne Provo	SŤ	643 South 75 East, Ivins, Uta	sh 84738	
Aminon				
Assignee	Name	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Address	***************************************
No Gag Dip δ	≿ Dab, LLC	1934 Vacation Lane Washington, UT 84780	***************************************	
		[Page 1 of 2]		

PATENT REEL: 057912 FRAME: 0575

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 30973.5

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing and all priority rights or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense:

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton | McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

		7 Signature	
Robert			10-23-21
Deshka	Olson	De March	10/21/2021
Wayne	Provost		,

[Page 2 of 2]

Scanned with CamScanner

REEL: 057912 FRAME: 0576

**RECORDED: 10/26/2021**